

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20061-20062/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in WP No. 16636/1995 &
WP No. 22274/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SIVAKASI REGION TAX PAYERS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

Date: 26/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Krishnamurthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shantaram, Adv.
Mr. L.G.Sahadevan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. Seshachary, Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv
Ms. Shomona Khanna, Adv
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran ,Adv.

For State of T.Nadu

Mr. R. Viduthalal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. Indra, Adv.
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

For Impleadment

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mrs.Geetha Muthu Perumal, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks to enable the counsel for the parties to obtain instructions. It shall also be open to the parties to file additional affidavit, if any, in the meantime.

(R.K. SHARMA)

(MADHU SUDAN)

P.A.

COURT MASTER