

for further eight weeks' time in order to enable him to obtain instructions as to whether or not the encroachers to the two pieces of land who have not been granted patta could be relocated in alternative site so as to reclaim the water bodies, which are lost because of such encroachment.

Re-notify on 27th July, 2011.

Till then status quo with regard to title and possession of land shall be maintained.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER