

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 9-16/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20061-20062/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in WP No.16636/1995 and WP No.22274/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SIVAKASI REGION TAX PAYERS ASSN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and modification of Court's Order dated 19.10.2011 and office report)

WITH

Contempt Petition (Civil) Nos. 197-198/2012 in
S.L.P. (Civil) Nos.20061-20062/2008
(with office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 These IAs and Contempt Petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantharam, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.
Ms. Sony Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Ramesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 9-16/2012 in
SLP (Civil) No(s).20061-20062/2008

Mr. B. Balaji, learned standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu, submits that an affidavit has been filed pursuant to order dated August 24, 2012.

Learned counsel for the applicants submits that copy of the affidavit has not been received by him.

Learned standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu must ensure that copy of the affidavit is supplied to the learned counsel for the applicants within one week from today.

List these interlocutory applications after three weeks.
Contempt Petition (Civil) Nos. 197-198/2012 in
S.L.P. (Civil) Nos.20061-20062/2008

List these Contempt Petitions along with Interlocutory Application Nos. 9-16/2012 in S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 20061-20062 of 2008 on the next date of hearing.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|