

ITEM NO.1+2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 9-16/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 20061-20062/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2008  
in WP No. 16636/1995,29/04/2008 in WP No. 22274/2007 passed by the  
High Court Of Madras)

SIVAKASI REGION TAX PAYERS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and modification  
of court's order dated 19.10.2011 and office report)

with

I.A.Nos. 17-18 (application for seeking leave to discharge the  
advocate)

with

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 197-198/2012 In SLP(C) No. 20061-20062/2008

Date : 13/07/2015 These applications and petition were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santharam Natarajan, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

For Applicants in  
impleadment  
application Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R. Shase, Adv.

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.  
Mr. P. R. Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 1 & 2 and I.A.Nos. 9-10 - Applications for impleadment are allowed.

The State shall file an affidavit giving details about the action taken in pursuance of the order dated 12.10.2012 within three weeks from today.

In view of the fact that Vakalanama has been filed by the advocate in I.A.Nos. 17-18, the applications are allowed. The erstwhile Advocate Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen is, accordingly, discharged from this case.

List the matters in the month of September, 2015 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar