

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20061-20062/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2008 in WP No. 16636/1995 29/04/2008 in WP No. 22274/2007 passed by the High Court of Madras)

SIVAKASI REGION TAX PAYERS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record additional documents and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and modification of courts' order and stay of eviction notice dated 01.10.2015 and interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 197-198/2012 in SLP(C) No. 20061-20062/2008

(With appln.(s) for impleading party and Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Nagarajan, AOR

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. K.V. Vijaykumar, learned counsel, list the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER