

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20061-20062/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2008
in WP No. 16636/1995 and WP No. 22274/2007 passed by the High Court
of Madras)

SIVAKASI REGION TAX PAYERS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for bringing on record additional documents and
directions and exemption from filing O.T. and modification of
Court's Order and stay of eviction notice dated 1.10.2015 and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 197-198/2012 In SLP(C) No. 20061-20062/2008

(With appln.(s) for impleading party and Office Report)

Date : 06/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop George Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Nagarajan, AOR

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. I. Ganesh, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Shatrajit Banerji, Adv.

Ms. Shruthi Parasa, Adv.

1

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Ms. Aswathi, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijaykumar, AOR

Mr. Anoop George Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after six weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (SH)

Court Master (NS)

2