

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 86-87/2018

SIVAKASI REGION TAX PAYERS ASSN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

IA No. 115820/2019 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 14-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv
Mrs. Mayuri, N. Chawla, Adv
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv
Mr. Shruthi Jose, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Mr. KV Ramkumar, Adv
A. Jaswanthi, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The IA for discharge of Advocate-on-Record is allowed.

The appellant is not prosecuting the appeals with due diligence.

Thus, the appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTAN

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 86-87 OF 2018

SIVAKASI REGION TAX PAYERS ASSN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The IA for discharge of Advocate-on-Record is allowed.

The Appellant is not prosecuting the appeals with due diligence.

Thus, the appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J
[HEMANT GUPTA]

NEW DELHI,
14th October, 2019